OP \$40.00 270613

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| Wellnesswatch, L.L.C. | | 101/31/2004 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | 4Life Research, LC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9850 South 300 West | |
| City: | Sandy | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84070 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2706133 | WELLNESSWATCH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)245-6231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4802456233

Email: glenn.bacal@bacalgroup.com,jamie.tuccio@bacalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn S. Bacal c/o Bacal Law Group, P.C. Address Line 1: 6991 East Camelback Road, Suite D-102

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 53287-1107 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Glenn S. Bacal |
| Signature: | /Glenn S. Bacal/ |
| Date: | 04/26/2010 |

900160495 TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0319 Total Attachments: 2

source=wellnesswatch assignment#page1.tif source=wellnesswatch assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wellnesswatch, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and grants to 4Life Research, LC, a Utah limited liability company ("Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the mark used in the business of Assignor (the "Mark"), including the Mark listed in Schedule A hereto, along with all associated goodwill and the entire business associated with the Mark. Assignor further assigns any and all applications and registrations for or including the Mark as listed in Schedule A. Assignor further assigns all rights of Assignor as a licensor of the Mark and all rights to sue worldwide for any acts of infringement of the Mark occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

The effective date of this Assignment is January 31, 2004.

| ASSI | \mathbf{C} | NI | m. |
|------|--------------|----|----|
| | | | |

Wellnesswatch, L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company

Name: Ronald Thurman

Title: Manger

ASSIGNEE:

4Life Research, LC, a Utah limited liability company

Name:

itle: Passiosin

IRADEMARK : 004192 FRAMF: (

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | US Application/Registration Number |
|---------------|---------------------------------------|
| WELLNESSWATCH | 2706133 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 04/26/2010